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Indiana Crop Weather

Fall Fieldwork Progresses

Corn Harvested

Above average temperatures and minimal precipitation allowed farmers to 100

wrap up commercial corn harvest and make progress on fall fieldwork,

according to Greg Matli, Indiana State Statistician for the USDA’s National 80

Agricultural Statistics Service. Much of the state saw mild weather, with a -

strong storm in the middle of the week that brought 60mph wind gusts. Few s 60

reports of any damages were reported as a result of the storm. There were 5.4 o

days suitable for fieldwork this week, on par with last week. Q 40

The dry and warm weather has only left a few scattered fields that remain to 20

be harvested for commercial corn. Winter wheat continues to emerge and

grow well with 66% in good to excellent condition. The primary concern is 0 : : : : : ‘

that the crop could use additional moisture to set in for the winter months.
Some growers are baling corn stalks to use as supplemental forage for
livestock. Much of the livestock continues to graze on pasture. With harvest
completed, farmers continued to do fall tillage work and land improvement 2015 2014 5 Year Avg
projects such as clearing fence rows and laying tile. Other activities included
hauling grain, cleaning up machinery, applying fertilizer and lime, taking soil
samples, preparing end of the year financials, and gearing up for next crop
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season.
By region, winter wheat emerged was 97% in the North, 92% in Central, and 100 Wl nte r Wheat E me rgEd
94% in the South.
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Soil Moisture: Week Ending 11/15/15 Crop Progress: Week Ending 11/15/15
Very Percent Completed
Item Short Adequate | Surplus .
short a P Crop/Activity This Last Last | 5 Year
(percent) (percent) (percent) (percent) week week year average
Topsoil MOiISture ...........ceeee. 5 26 63 6 Days Suitable for Fieldwork................. 5.4 5.4 NA NA
Subsoil moisture ...........ccce..... 6 32 58 4
Corn Harvested for Grain..................... 99 97 82 91
. i Winter Wheat Planted........ 99 97 94 98
Crop Condition: Week Ending 11/15/15 Winter Wheat Emerged 94 87 79 86
Very . Alfalfa Hay 4th Cutting 87 85 NA NA
Crop Poor Fair Good | Excellent
poor
(percent) | (percent) | (percent) | (percent) (percent)
Winter Wheat.................. 1 3 30 55 11
Range and Pasture........... 8 26 35 27 4
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STATION
NORTHWEST
Chalmers 5W
Francesville
La_Porte_ Ag
Rensselaer Ag
Valparaiso AP_I
Wanatah

NORTH_CENTRAL
Goshen 3SW
Logansport
Northern In NWS
Peru_Grissom AF
Plymouth

South Bend AP
Wabash_ Coop

NORTHEAST
Angola Ag
Bluffton Main S
Decatur

Fort Wayne AP
Garrett
Huntington WTR
Lagrange 2SW
Woodburn_3N

WEST_CENTRAL
Crawfordsville
Lafayette 8S
Perrysville 4WN
Spencer Ag
Terre Haute AFB
W_Lafayette 6NW

CENTRAL
Carmel 3E
Columbus_Ag
Franklin WWTP
Greenfield
Greensburg Ag
Indianapolis AP
Kokomo_3WSW
Marion 2N
Martinsville
Rushville Sew P
Shelbyville Sew
Tipton_5SW

EAST CENTRAL
Farmland S5NNW
Hartford City 4
Muncie AP

New Castle 3SW
Richmond Wtr Wk

SOUTHWEST
Boonville 1S
Elnora
Evansville AP
Farmersburg TV2
Mt Vernon
Shoals_ 8S
Stendal
Vincennes 4FE
Washington 1W

SOUTH CENTRAL
Bloomington AP
Cannelton Ag
Corydon
Leavenworth
Medora 7S
New_Salem 1SSE
Oolitic PU_Exp_
Paoli

Seymour

Tell City

SOUTHEAST
Madison Sewage
Moores_Hill 6SS
Vernon 1ENE
Versailles Wtr_

Summary based on
DFN =

Weather Summary For Indiana [Great Lakes Region NASS]
Prepared By AWIS.com from NWS preliminary data

For the Period:
To:

November

9,

November 15,

2015
2015

LAST WEEK WEATHER SUMMARY DATA|
AVG |

TEMPERATURE

HI LO AVG DEN

64 22 42 -1
63 25 43 +2
64 28 45 +4
65 24 43 +2
64 26 45 +4
62 25 42 +1
64 29 46 +3
62 26 43 +1
65 29 46 +5
60 22 45 43
61 25 41 +1
62 25 44 +3
61 27 43 42
57 24 41 +2
59 27 42 +1
59 28 42 -2
59 28 45 +3
58 27 41 -1
61 25 42 -1
60 28 42 +2
57 27 41 =2
64 22 42 40
65 25 44 +2
67 24 44 42
67 23 44 +3
67 23 46 +1
64 24 43 40
61 26 43 -2
64 27 45 -1
63 26 44 +0
62 25 43 -1
65 27 46 +3
63 26 47 +3
62 24 42 +1
60 25 42 -2
66 21 43 -1
62 27 44 +1
62 26 44 -2
62 25 42 +2
60 27 43 +1
59 27 43 -2
61 29 47 +5
60 24 41 -2
65 24 45 +3
68 29 49 +2
66 27 48 +4
69 31 49 +3
67 26 48 +4
68 35 50 +4
67 23 44 -2
67 32 48 +2
67 28 46 +2
68 26 48 +2
67 25 47 42
68 29 46 -3
66 28 46 -1
63 28 46 -2
65 27 45 =2
65 27 46 -2
65 24 44 +0
64 23 44 -1
64 27 45 +1
67 30 47 =2
63 27 45 =2
62 27 44 42
63 27 45 -3
62 27 44 42
NWS data.

Departure From Normal.
Precipitation (rain or melted snow/ice)
Air Temperatures in Degrees Fahrenheit.
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Normals period 1971-2000 Used in DFN calculations

For more weather information visit www.awis.com
or call 1-888-798-9955.
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All rights reserved.

PRECIPITATION 4IN|

TOTAL DAYS T

EMP |

in inches.

April 1,

2015 - November 15,

PRECIPITATION GDD BASE 50F
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40
93

Inc.

83

82
82
87

75
94
103

101
75
73

100
73

3115
3111
3127
3318
3249
2918

3216
3281
3098
3441
3011
3268
3493

2717
3107
3199
3316
2981
3061
2962
3051

3126
3393
3618
3548
3788
3314

3257
3744
3748
3371
3722
3868
3215
3079
3222
3519
3516
3279

3273
3343
3391
3122
3567

4372
4114
4519
3976
4454
3717
3899
3877
4138

3748
3905
3985
4006
3815
3862
3528
3692
3730
4096

3792
3670
3709
3670

+160
+286
+346
+550
+162
+418
+737

+200
+75
+91
+363
+111
-13
+361
+75

+162
+354
+494
+713
+273
+227

+132
+299
+364

+96
+389
+487
+324

+67
+112
+426
+132
+527

+430
+194
+264
+286
+615

+391
+582
+533
+577
+590
+360
+145
+321
+360

+352

+7
+450
+471
+265
+312
+231
+333
+490
+198

+170
+884
+199
+884

2015



